TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Maryland National Bank	108/30/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kirschner Medical Corp.	
Street Address:	100 Interpace Parkway	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73772461	TC-IV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 641 1600

Email: tjcomparoni@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Foss

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.
Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5490-501929

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Comparoni

Signature: /tjc/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0454

900085817

Date:	08/30/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=kirschner#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0455

August 30, 2007

Kirschner Medical Corp. 100 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, NJ 07054

Attention: Chief Executive Officer

Reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, entered into as of September 30, 1992 (the "IP Security Agreement") found at Reel 6359 / Frame 0009 and Reel 0915 / Frame 528 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office by and between Maryland National Bank ("Secured Party") and Kirschner Medical Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Terms used herein without definition shall have the same meaning as ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement, as applicable.

We hereby confirm that all amounts payable have been paid in full and all obligations under the IP Security Agreement have been satisfied. All mortgages, charges and other encumbrances (the "Liens") of Grantor created under the IP Security Agreement, are hereby released.

We hereby agree to execute any and all other documents reasonably requested to effectuate the release of the Liens of record.

Sincerely,

Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to Maryland National Bank, as

Secured Party

Acknowledged and Agreed:

Kirschner Medical Corp., as Grantor

S-1

[New York #1743167 v1]

REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0456